ORDINANCE 93-10

TO AMEND ORDINANCE 92-63 Re: Drawing Council Districts

on December 16, 1992 the Common Council adopted Ordinance 92-63 which, pursuant to I.C. 36-4-6-3, WHEREAS, divided the City into six (6) council districts; and

WHEREAS, District Six was drawn to include Perry 2, but that precinct was inadvertently omitted from list assigned to that district; and

the Common Council desires to correct this oversight; WHEREAS,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

Section I of Ordinance 93-63 shall be amended by adding Perry Township Precinct 2 to the list of precincts assigned to District Six.

SECTION II. Severability. If any section, sentence, or provision of this ordinance, or the application thereof to any person or circumstances shall be declared invalid, such invalidity shall not affect any of the other sections, sentences, provisions, or applications of this ordinance which can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this ordinance are declared to be severable.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect SECTION III. from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval of the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 34d day of March, 1993.

> Fermilde JACK W. HOPKINS, President Bloomington Common Council

John Fernandez, Vice- President

ATTEST:

W many PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk

City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 25 day of Morch 1993.

> PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 35 day of March 1993.

> ernelea (b TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSTS

This ordinance adds an inadvertently omitted precinct - Perry Township Precinct 2 - to Council District Six.